The  personnel  in  charge  of  carrying  out  the  validation  and  verification  processes  by

company

Guainía  and  Río  Negro”  foresees  the  total  reduction  of  FORTY-EIGHT  MILLION

ICONTEC  was  the  following:

7  

FOUR  HUNDRED  SIXTY-FIVE  THOUSAND  FOUR  HUNDRED  NINETY-EIGHT

(48,465,498)  and  a  net  reduction  of  FORTY-TWO  MILLION  SEVEN  HUNDRED  NINETY-FIVE  

THOUSAND  THIRTY-FIVE  (42,795,035)  tCO2e  of  emissions  due  to  deforestation  and  forest  

degradation  in  a  total  period  of  FORTY  (40)  years  of  implementation,  which  is  equivalent  to  an  

estimated  annual  average  of  ONE  MILLION  ONE  MILLION  SIXTY-NINE  THOUSAND  EIGHT  
HUNDRED  SEVENTY-SIX

(1,069,876)  tCO2e  of  total  emissions  reduction,  due  to  the  reduction  of  emissions  derived  from  

deforestation  and  degradation  of  existing  forests  in  the  project  area  located  inside  the  Bajo  Río  

Guainía  and  Río  Negro  Indigenous  Reserve,  of  which  in  the  credit  period  2018  –  2037  a  total  

reduction  of  TWENTY  TWO  MILLION  NINE  HUNDRED  EIGHTY-ONE  is  expected.

NINE  BILLION  SEVEN  HUNDRED  SEVENTY-FOUR  (22,989,774.36)  and  a  net  reduction  of  
TWENTY  MILLION  TWO  HUNDRED  NINETY-NINE  THOUSAND  NINE  HUNDRED  SEVENTY-

ONE  (20,299,971)  tCO2e,  which  is  equivalent  to  an  estimated  annual  average  of  ONE  MILLION  

FOURTEEN  THOUSAND  NINE  HUNDRED  NINETY-EIGHT  (1,014,999)  tCO2e  emissions  
reduction.

Validation  and/or  verification  report

The  area  eligible  to  validate  and  verify  corresponds  to  465,247.60  hectares  of  the  Bajo  Río

[...]

of  the  reservation  who  live  in  the  project  area,  so  that  they  are  the  direct  promoters  and  executors  

of  the  project.

Name  of  the

(b)  Title,  purpose(s)  and  objective(s)  of  the  PRR-GEI:

The  project  foresees  the  net  reduction  of  FORTY-TWO  MILLION  SEVEN  HUNDRED  AND  

NINETY-FIVE  THOUSAND  THIRTY-FIVE  (42,795,035)  tCO2e  of  emissions  due  to  deforestation  

and  forest  degradation  in  a  total  period  of  FORTY  (40)  years  of  implementation,  of  which  in  the  

credit  period  corresponding  to

company

In  the  20  years  from  2018  to  2037,  a  total  reduction  of  TWENTY  MILLION  TWO  HUNDRED  AND  

NINETY-NINE  THOUSAND  NINE  HUNDRED  AND  SEVENTY-ONE  (20,299,971)  tCO2e  is  
expected.

21  

c)  Sectoral  scope  of  the  project  and  type  of  PRR-GHG:

•  Sector:  Land  Use

•  Category:  Reduction  of  emissions  from  deforestation  and  degradation

The  Bajo  Río  Guainía  and  Río  Negro  Indigenous  Reservation  designated  the  company